

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-7	178	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	2/26	/2024			In control:	City Commission		
On agenda:	2/27	/2024			Final action:	2/27/2024		
Enactment date:	2/27	/2024			Enactment #:	2024-42		
Title:		A Resolution of the City Commission appointing Amos Rojas, Jr. as City Manager of the City of Coral Gables, Florida, effective February 28, 2024.						
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. R-2024-42 - Signed							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result	
2/27/2024	1	City Com	mission		ado	opted by Resolution Number	Pass	
A Resolution of	of the	City Cor	nmission	appo	ointing Amos I	Rojas, Jr. as City Manager of	the Citv of Cora	

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

[Enter Recommended Action Here]